503539996 10/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3586623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
METARAM, INC.	04/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14922388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 783-5070
Email: apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name: I-WEI HSIEH

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16113-1948002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORI L. STEWART
SIGNATURE:	/Lori L. Stewart/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment from MetaRAM to Google 2#page1.tif source=Assignment from MetaRAM to Google 2#page2.tif source=Assignment from MetaRAM to Google 2#page3.tif

PATENT 503539996 REEL: 036882 FRAME: 0713

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MetaRAM, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 101 Metro Drive, Suite 310, San Jose, CA 95110 is the registered owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,472,220 to Rajan et al., entitled "Interface Circuit System and Method for Performing Power Management Operations Utilizing Power Management Signals", issued on December 30, 2008 (the '220 Patent); and

WHEREAS, Google Inc., hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043, is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the '220 Patent;

WHEREAS, within 60 days following the date hereof, Assignor intends to file for dissolution (the "Dissolution") under the Delaware General Corporation Law, and in connection therewith, Assignor is paying all of its outstanding liabilities and satisfying all of its existing known obligations;

WHEREAS, as a result of the Dissolution, Assignor is not covenanting in this Patent Assignment to take any actions or create any obligations of Assignor following the date hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in (including but not limited to the right to collect all past damages), the '220 Patent and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for inventions embodied by said pending applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions embodied by the '220 Patent in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of said pending applications in the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention, provided that such assignment, transfer and set over are subject to all prior licenses, obligations and agreements of Assignor; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on any such applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

> PATENT REEL: 036882 FRAME: 0714

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MetaRA duly authorized corporate officer and its corp of April, 2010.	M, Inc., has caused this instrument to be signed by a porate seal to be affixed, as of this 27 day			
	MetaRAM, Inc.			
	By:			
	Name: SURESH RAJAN			
	Title: CEO			
·	*******			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss COUNTY OF)				
On this day of, 2010 before me personally appeared Suresh Rajan to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Chief Executive Officer of MetaRAM, Inc., and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of MetaRAM, Inc., being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.				
	Notary Public			
Please See Attacher	My commission expires:			

PATENT REEL: 036882 FRAME: 0715

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE A	CKNOWLEDGMENT	≎ ≅0≈
State of California		222122
County of <u>Santa Clara</u>	}	
County or Sarria Carea	J	
On <u>April 27,2010</u> before me, <u>C</u>	ipril Skovmand, Notary Put	Эĺк
personally appeared Suresh	The most reality and this of the Olifest	
APRIL SKOVMAND COMM. #1678894 Notary Public California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun. 30, 2010	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence be the person(s) whose name(s) sare subscribed to within instrument and acknowledged to me the she/they executed the same in his/her/their authoricapacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	the that ized the
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the la of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.	aws h is
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public	
Though the information below is not required by la	PTIONAL aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document	is countered.	
Title or Type of Document: <u>Ossian mark</u>	ent MRMIPOIZ, PN 74722	70
Document Date: Aon 1 2 9 201		<u></u>
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:		
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	Partner — □ Limited □ General	_
☐ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER	RIGHTHUMBPRIN Description of Signer	
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee 10p of frumb here	e
☐ Other:	☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	
© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatt	isworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationatiNotary.org Item #5907 Reord P. Al Tol E. Ni - Too-876-6	1827 3827

RECORDED: 10/26/2015 REEL: 036882 FRAME: 0716